
DocD2012- 15982 \
Date 09/20/2012 iP ~
11,01,01 AM
Filed &Recorded in 1\
Official Records of~
Faulkne'r County v
RHONDA WHARTON
FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
~~ $20.00 W D. C.

~ityof Conway, Arkansas
( Ordinance No. 0·12·74

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING FEDERAL FUNDING AND APPROPRIATING GRANT REVENUE TO THE
CONWAY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANTPROGRAM, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

WHEREAS, the Department of Housing and Urban Development ("HUD") has awarded grant
funds to the Community Development Block Grant ("CDBG") in the amount of $418,894 for FY 2012
funding;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BYTHE CITYCOUNCIL OFTHE CITYOF CONWAY, ARKANSAS
THAT:

SECTION 1. The City of Conway shall accept grant proceeds from HUD in the amount of $418,894
for CDBG activities.

SECTION 2. The City of Conway shall appropriate $418,894 to the following projects:

$180,000
$50,000
$42,282
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$20,000
$9,634
$3,200
$83,778

Pine Street Revitalization Sewer and Water
Bethlehem House Construction
Faulkner County Council on Aging Parking Lot resurfacing
Bethlehem House Transportation
Boys and Girls Club of Faulkner County Transportation
Faulkner County Council on Aging Transportation
Faulk Cty Council on Developmental Disabilities
Independent Living Services Matching Grant for a Bus
Independent Living Services for Profiles Shredder
Administration

SECTION 3. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this zs" day of August, 2012.

Approved:

~b/44:1P
Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

,LWf2bdd
Michael o. Garrett
City Clerk/Trea~urer




