



Doc#2012- 15982
Date 09/28/2012
11:01:01 AM
Filed & Recorded in
Official Records of
Faulkner County
RHONDA WHARTON
FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
Fees \$20.00

D.C.

City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. <u>O-12-74</u>

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING FEDERAL FUNDING AND APPROPRIATING GRANT REVENUE TO THE CONWAY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

WHEREAS, the Department of Housing and Urban Development ("HUD") has awarded grant funds to the Community Development Block Grant ("CDBG") in the amount of \$418,894 for FY 2012 funding;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1. The City of Conway shall accept grant proceeds from HUD in the amount of \$418,894 for CDBG activities.

SECTION 2. The City of Conway shall appropriate \$418,894 to the following projects:

\$180,000	Pine Street Revitalization Sewer and Water
\$50,000	Bethlehem House Construction
\$42,282	Faulkner County Council on Aging Parking Lot resurfacing
\$10,000	Bethlehem House Transportation
\$10,000	Boys and Girls Club of Faulkner County Transportation
\$10,000	Faulkner County Council on Aging Transportation
\$20,000	Faulk Cty Council on Developmental Disabilities
\$9,634	Independent Living Services Matching Grant for a Bus
\$3,200	Independent Living Services for Profiles Shredder
\$83,778	Administration

SECTION 3. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 28th day of August, 2012.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer